Special Meeting Otoe County Board of Commissioners June 17, 2024

The Board of Commissioners of Otoe County met in Special Session on June 17, 2024, at 8:30 a.m. in Room 102 of the Otoe County Courthouse. Advance notice of said meeting was provided to the Nebraska City News Press and posted in several public places. This meeting was open to the public and the agenda was kept current and is on file for public inspection at the office of the Otoe County Clerk during regular business hours.

The meeting was called to order by the Chairman of the Board, Jerad Sornson. Answering present at roll call were Commissioners Jerad Sornson, Dan Crownover, and Chuck Cole. Absent – Commissioner Rick Freshman and James Parsons. Chairman Sornson informed the public in attendance that a current copy of the Open Meetings Act was posted.

Cole made a motion, seconded by Crownover, to accept the agenda as posted. Voting aye were Commissioners Sornson, Crownover, and Cole. Nay - none. Motion carried.

Crownover made a motion, seconded by Cole, to accept the minutes from the last meeting. Voting aye were Commissioners Crownover, Cole, and Sornson. Nay - none. Motion carried.

Having reviewed the payroll claims in advance of this meeting, Cole made a motion, seconded by Crownover, to approve payment of the regular claims. Voting aye were Cole, Sornson, and Crownover. Nay – none. Motion carried.

Chairman Sornson declared the meeting adjourned at 8:31 a.m.

I, Jenny Bassinger, County Clerk of Otoe County, do hereby certify that the above minutes were taken by me, and are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, and I therefore set my hand and affix the county seal this 17th day of June 2024.

Jenny Bassinger Otoe County Clerk